Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT**

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
IPS Associates, Inc.		06/24/2003	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	IP Solutions, Inc.
Street Address:	160 Bovet Road
Internal Address:	Suite 400
City:	San Mateo
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94402
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2338484	IPS
Registration Number:	2419292	IPS
Registration Number:	2483931	INTEGRATED PROJECT SYSTEMS
Registration Number:	2608963	FASTPLAN

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)887-0763

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 202-887-1500

Email: trademark-dc@mofo.com Christopher E. George Correspondent Name:

2000 Pennsylvania Avenue, N.W. Address Line 1:

Suite 5500 Address Line 2:

900091053

Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20006 Address Line 4:

59293-1 ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003654 FRAME: 0343

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Christopher E. George	
Signature:	/Christopher E. George/	
Date:	11/05/2007	
Total Attachments: 1 source=IP Solutions Assignment#page1.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 003654 FRAME: 0344

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

WHEREAS, IPS Associates, Inc., a California corporation, is the owner of the following trademark registrations registered with the United States Patent and Trademark Office and has agreed to transfer as of June 24, 2003 the following trademarks and trademark registrations registered with the United States Patent and Trademark Office,

WHEREAS, IP Solutions, Inc., a Corporation of the State of Delaware, having its principal place of business at 160 Bovet Road, Suite 400, San Mateo, California 94402, is desirous of acquiring said trademark and/or trademark registration.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, IPS Associates, Inc. hereby conveys, transfers and assigns to IP Solutions, Inc., nunc pro tunc as of June 24, 2003 all rights, titles and interest in the entire business represented by the marks listed below and in and to said trademarks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said trademarks and the trademark registrations, all common law rights, and the right to renew, protect and defend said trademarks and to sue and recover damages for past infringement of said trademarks.

Trademark	Registration No.	Registration Date
FASTPLAN	2,608,963	August 20, 2002
IPS	2,419,292	January 9, 2001
IPS	2,338,484	April 4, 2000
INTEGRATED PROJECT SYSTEMS	2,483,931	August 28, 2001

Dated: October 29th, 2007

By: _______

Printed Name: Edwin L Phelps
Printed Title: Director

Dated: October 29th, 2007

IP Solutions, Inc. (Assignee)

By: ______

Printed Name: Edwin L. Phelps

Printed Title: Chairman

168

dc-507683

RECORDED: 11/05/2007

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003654 FRAME: 0345